who is not scheduled to work on any day that they serve shall not be required to deposit any 

compensation received for that day. 

ARTICLE 28 - PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 

28.01 Annual clothing allowance of $120.00 

28.02 The Corporation will pay up to one-hundred & seventy-five ($175.00) in 2016, 2017 and 2018 and 

up to two hundred ($200.00) beginning on April 1, 2019 upon submission of  

appropriate receipts for the purpose of safety boots  for all permanent  employees required   to 

wear the same under the Occupational Health and Safety Act.